

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese
Item Number	V06268
Product Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Charcoal Squares
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	15g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	<p>Wheat Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 18% (<b>MILK</b>), Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Malted <b>BARLEY</b> Flour, Sugar, Charcoal Powder 1%, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Malted <b>BARLEY</b> extract.</p> <p>Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b>, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>. May Contain <b>NUTS</b>. Made in an environment that handles <b>SOYA, SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY</b> and <b>MUSTARD</b>.</p>

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1779	N/A
Energy (kcal)	422	N/A
Fat (g)	15.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	65.9	N/A
of which sugars (g)	5.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.6	N/A
Salt (g)	1.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese
Item Number	V06268
Product Name	Love Corn Sour Cream & Chive
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	20g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, consume within 3 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Chives, Onion, Parsley, Garlic, Salt, Rice Flour, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavouring, High Oleic Sunflower Oil.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p><b>Refund Policy</b></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1925	N/A
Energy (kcal)	460	N/A
Fat (g)	13.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	74.9	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.2	N/A
Salt (g)	1.4	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**NEXT**

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese

Item Number

V06268

Product Name

New York Delhi Lemon Chilli

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

63g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

Ingredients

**PEANUTS** (96%), Rapeseed Oil, Lemon and Chilli Flavour Seasoning (Salt, Spice, Rusk (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate E503ii)), Chilli Blend, Lemon Juice Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring (Contains **SOYA, BARLEY**), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Citric Acid).

**Warning:** Small children can choke on nuts.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. May contain traces of **SESAME**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2578	N/A
Energy (kcal)	622	N/A
Fat (g)	53	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	7.8	N/A
of which sugars (g)	3.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	28.5	N/A
Salt (g)	1.25	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese

Item Number

V06268

Product Name

Heritage Range Bath Squares Portion Pack

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

15g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Ingredients

**WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 17% (**MILK**), Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Raising Agents: Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate.

Not suitable for **NUT** allergy sufferers.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in an environment that handles **SESAME, EGG, SULPHITES** and **MUSTARD**.

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1882	N/A
Energy (kcal)	446	N/A
Fat (g)	15.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72.2	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	9	N/A
Salt (g)	1.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A



NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese
Item Number	V06268
Product Name	Wheat Rounds Portion Pack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	18g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	<p><b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 29% (<b>MILK</b>), Stoneground Wholemeal Flour 15% (<b>WHEAT</b>), Soft Brown Sugar, Malt Extract (<b>BARLEY</b>), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt.</p> <p>Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> . Made in an environment that handles <b>SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES</b> and <b>MUSTARD</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2116	N/A
Energy (kcal)	506	N/A
Fat (g)	24.6	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	63.8	N/A
of which sugars (g)	13.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Add Cheese
Item Number	V06268
Product Name	NibNibs Pesto Mini Breadsticks
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	20g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ideal conditions: Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c. Store away from light. For applications outside these parameters, please enquire. Once opened, store for 3 days in a sealed container at ambient temperatures.
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, British Cheddar ( <b>MILK</b> ) (6%), Basil, Yeast, Sea Salt, Garlic, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1826	N/A
Energy (kcal)	434	N/A
Fat (g)	13	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72	N/A
of which sugars (g)	2.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10	N/A
Salt (g)	1.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A